Hong Kong Stock Market Service Fee /| ETF Subscription / ETF Remedption

HrHER: 30/June/2025
Fee / Charges in First Market

LB ETFEERE/EEf2F  Applicable for ETF Subscription / ETF Remedption ONLY

B F4EE - B2 (Application Charge - per each application) USD1,300
S HAXZ BiRg{H4: (Commission from other participant dealer(s)) 0.05%
&4+ (Commission) min HK$100, or 0.05% of the trading amount.
SHL B T EE A 2 B HK$250
h 145 & Z (CCASS Fee) 0.01%

A FES RS0 Ongoing fees payable by the Sub-Fund

DU W R e A+ B bR - B N &2 F e - A TEENEEHMEGRmED - M2 HEEE -
The following expenses will be paid out of the Sub-Fund. They affect you because they reduce the Net Asset
Value of the Sub-Fund which may affect the trading price.

Fee and Charges in Second Market

[TEH Item BEITINE (HKD)

RSEH
(charges on gross consideration)
#&R42H<E (Commission) min HK$100, or 0.25% of the trading amount.

*EEWE R 100#:7T, B3 HE4EHI0.05% (LS )

mSERXSE (Market Charge) : (charges on gross consideration)
R5E (Trading Fee) 0.00565%
RS E#E (Transaction Levy) 0.00285%

0.0027% :‘BERSEHE & 0.00015% HEFEE 0.0027% SFC Levy & 0.00015% FRC Levy;
HEEE 2 Al E 2 & ARUAIZ Round up to neareast cent each

thiZE&E & (CCASS Fee)

HPREELXFUE - BRWEEE - WNBRR 5T

The fee is charged by the CCASS based on the settlement fee
structure for each transaction amount.

(charges on gross consideration)

et 22 g (Stock Settlement Fee) 0.0042%
BT ST E R (ETPHER X S35 (Eligible 0.0020%
market making trades for Exchange Traded Products (ETP)) ’

(P BN S5-I 2 E BRI S UEe (Crossed Exchange 0.0021%

Trade in the Eligible Currency of such Exchange Trade)
BRURGFEEEMERENETHNSEEMEEEERZRS

& (Eligible market making crossed Exchange Trade2 0.0010%
undertaken bv ETP Market Makers in the Eliaible Currencyv of

ENFE#R (Stamp Duty) 0.13%
ARRB—TIME—JTaT (Rounded up to the nearest dollar)

R & HERE (Trading Tariff) A% (Waive)
IREEREEE (Investor Compensation Levy) F{= (Suspended)

ETFs Management Fee

ZH Fee SEUER Annual Rate

0.75% p.a. of the Sub-Fund's Net Asset Value

Management fee &% (3056) T I RS EA0.75%

0.99% p.a. of the Sub-Fund's Net Asset Value

Management fee &% (3112) T LA B EA0.99%

E ARSI EEE i by TR EEHEN0.3% (FH MR
Custodian and fund administration fee 4,500E7T)

Up to 0.3% p.a. of the Sub-Fund's Net Asset
Value (subject to a monthly minimum fee of
LISD4 500)




ZF=IHE Performance fee

KRR Not applicable

W E A EE Registrar fee

& H500%7T
USD500 per month

*ERER - ME AR — AR R N BB ARIN  E RETIV RS E R IR o AR - BSERITE

12 BRI RS, 6 e

* Please note that such a fee may be increased up to a permitted maximum rate by providing 1 week's prior notice
to shareholders. Please refer to the "FEES AND EXPENSES" section of the Prospectus for details.

HAthZE F Other fees

BT EE T ESARTBURASN HAMER - AR - H2E%

TR TEA R, —Hi-

You may have to pay other fees when dealing in Shares of the Sub-Fund. Please refer to the "FEES AND

EXPENSES" section of the Prospectus for details.

Other Fee and Charges

RZUIBEE  Depository Services

BHRPREHERZU Through CCASS :
F ARRZE Receive

REVRZE Deliver

IRERRE -7 A/iZH Physical scrip deposit/withdrawal
EF ARZE Receive
2B = Deliver

K ABRFE Nominee Services

ERKIBFEE Scrip Fee

KULIR =R 2/LIBE X 2R Cash Dividend Collection :

F4#&ZE Handling Charge

=IEWE% 507T - &5 4,0007T (Min Charge $50, Max Charge $4,000)
UL AT BR/ X UL AT 7R A% EE Open Offers/ Bonus Shares
Distribution :

S ULALRE Distribution of Bonus Shares

UL #2558 Distribution of open offers

1T{E#LIZ#E S Rights Subscription :
F#&Z Handling Charge
RKIE1TENARFSE Corporate Action Fee

1T1ER AR AR/ R R A% 8 Warrants Subscription :
F#&Z Handling Charge
RIE1TENARFSE Corporate Action Fee

B FEiEZ 48 Voluntary Takeover :
F#&Z Handling Charge
RIE1TENARFSE Corporate Action Fee

B E# Stamp Duty

K Z = EHTEZ IPO Application :

4% (Waive)

SERESF 10T - SRHERE1507T
($10 per lot per stock, min $150 per stock per
transaction)

A% (Waive)

BERESF1I0TT - BREEWE150TT
($10 per lot per stock, min $150 per stock per
transaction)

55 55877 ($5 per lot)

0.8%M% 258 (0.8% of dividend amount)

%E Free
%% Free

$30
HF 1.27T ($1.2 per lot)

$50
B3 27T ($2 per lot)

$50

BHF 270 ($2 per lot)

B35 1,000/8 7T UWHY 2787T

HKD2.0 per HKD1,000 Transaction Amount

I8 & EZ5 10075 Cash Application $100




F4EZE Handling Charge

BRZ=:EEE Stock Custody Fee :
WHEREIRENRDES 2 FEE
Handling Charge for Unclaimed Entitlements

2™ Fund Withdrawal:

B I5Z 2 HKD cheque issuance
B B8 7o (A3t ) EERXCHATS
BIBETT(IMIER TT

¥ % Miscellaneous Charges
{B[E5Z Z Returned Cheque
BE B45 2R Re-issue Monthly Statement

{RAEEEFE 20070 B IR ER 2>
Margin Application $200 plus interest*
*12 T35 H)ZE 5T & Depends on the market rate

$200
£ 0.0370/2 8 ($0.03 per board lot per month)

BRWEEEITTAEMBRAER
(Handling Fee $800 with other related
expenses)

% & Free
$350
$350

$150
E21507z ($150 per Statement)

Remarks:

MEEPSNZ RBWE - FERARDHTEZ

*For any other services not mentioned above,
please contact us to enquire further.

PR EMBERS - oReES REMINE

*Additional charges may be incurred.

AATRBELUEWE 2R - BASTE

*The Company reserves the right to make
changes to our fee schedules at anytime without
prior notice.

™ ETF 58iE /0, GLIETERRSE A, HERKITEEEZ
#H, gLUFETETER.

** ETF subscription/redemption will be in U.S.
dollars as the trading unit, and its price and all
fees incurred will be calculated in U.S. dollars.

IR,

HSEERATEAN, AR RECRATRE

**All exchange rate calculations are based on
the exchange rate used to calculate stamp duty
on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange website.

SR Ty (CCASS Fee), 2HIX G, MBI 5 R UL
WFFTEL 2B H, RSB S/ R T Bt S R fR At
ZERAE/WERE. B URSEENRENE.

** Central Clearing Fee (CCASS Fee),
participating dealer commissions, and fees
incurred by participating dealers during
settlement are ultimately subject to the
settlement content/charges provided by
participating dealers/relevant banks or other
participants. Customers can check with the
broker for fees.

T, DRKSEGREIWE RAE. SRR/ T
TREF A NEZR— A, WERSERESE R Z T RLETT .

** The application fee is based on the final fee
charged by the participating dealer. If there are
more than one customer when the
subscription/redemption is executed, the fee will
be divided equally according to the proportion of
each customer's lot size.

BT T2
Z AR

ZomE, RN AFEEFE T

** In addition to paying commissions to
participating traders, customers also have to pay
commission fees set by the company and
customers.

T, 2GR ME, K2 SRR ELE Z E A,
sCHA, AEGRESIRE2EENVREEHFAEE(L, RER
PAEEREEIE EEIAT, SRR

** Application fees, participating dealer
commissions, and fees incurred by participating
dealers for settlement, or others, may change
depending on the final arrangements of each
service provider. Please consult with the

customer before each subscription/redemption. ,
chaclk with tha hrakar




